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Figure S1. TGA thermograms of polymers under nitrogen flow.
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Figure S2. The second heating and cooling DSC scans of polymers under nitrogen flow.
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Figure S3. Absorption of the films of polymer blends spin-coated on glass.
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Figure S4. Cyclic voltammograms of polymer films on Pt electrode in 0.1 M n-

BusNPFs solution in dry acetonitrile with a scan rate of 50 mV/s.
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Figure S5. The out-of-plane GIXRD diagram of PDTP-DPP
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Figure S6. Current density-voltage characteristics of polymer photodetectors in dark.
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Figure S7. Spectral EQE of polymer photodetectors at different biases.
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Figure S8. Spectral responsivity of polymer photodetectors at different biases.
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Figure S9. Specific detectivity of polymer photodetectors at different biases.

- 837
— 148
126

PNDI

J

A4
203
154

— 120

084

\og2

I S

— 000

T

0 8% B0 75 70 G5 BO a5 Al

45 40 35 30 25 20 ]
fl (ppm)

0o



on—

180
810 W
580

wi-

Sy —

ke

9t
wi—

58—

PNDI-DPP10

0 05 00

(k]

ol 45
i (ppm)

a9

&0

L

1y

z—

wy—

Xt
S¥i—

588~
968

PNDI-DPP30

70 B3 B0 8% 9D 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 1D OS5 0D
fi (ppm)

14

80



nne

= i

896
882
138
i
708
—412
200
8496

— .24

PNDI-DPP50

95 90 B85 80 75 70 EB§ GO0 55 a0 45 40 35 30 25 20 13 10 0% 0D
fl {ppm)

Figure S10. "H-NMR spectra of polymers in CDCI3 at room temperature.
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Figure S11. Transfer curves of polymer field-effect transistors.

Table S1. Characteristics of polymer transistors.

Polymer te (cm?V-1s ) Vin (V) Ton/Iote
PNDI 1.6x10 5 103
PNDI-DPP10 1.0x1073 5 102
PNDI-DPP30 1.2x1073 4 103

PNDI-DPP50 8.5x10* 24 10?




